Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, May 10, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Friday, April 14, 2017

9:56:10 AM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017

26

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
10:50 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM

11:40 AM

Locator or
Account

B00620747
B00689217
B00619377
B00663487
B00663490
B00683690
B00393214
B00481128
B00118727
B00574211
17R210424
160340763
09F131200
11D510022
11E431140
11E640690
11E640690
11F530408
11G420050
11J211144
12)J330088
15G131095
B00581859
BO0O40554A
08D231279
B00473360

Name

Cardiovascular Research Foundation
BJC HEALTH SYSTEM

PHYSICIAN GROUPS LC

PHYSICIAN GROUPS LC

PHYSICIAN GROUPS LC
SCULPTUREWORKS FERGUSON
HOPE UNLIMITED INC

BIRTHRIGHT COUNSELING ST LOUIS
READY READERS

PAGEDALE TOWN CENTER 1 LLC
BETH SHALOM CEMETERY, INC
EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC
THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

The Nehemiah Program

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

The Nehemiah Program

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM

THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM
Veterans Advocacy Foundation, Inc.

The American Legion Inc

Brotherly Love West Christian Assembly

River of Life Christian Ministries
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Property Address 1

5 Apple Tree LN
530 RUDDER RD

3844 S LINDBERGH BLVD #235

969 MASON RD STE: 250
969 MASON RD #145
830 S FLORISSANT AVE
100 KIRKWOOD PL

2554 LEMAY FERRY RD
10403 BAUR BLVD STE H
6755 PAGE AVE

630 WHITE ROAD

1434 CRAIG RD

11227 SUGARTRAIL DR
10511 LOOKAWAY DR
1014 BLISS DR

417 MIDLOTHIAN RD
417 MIDLOTHIAN RD
10208 ROYAL DR

1623 LAKEMOOR DR
8130 BLANCHARD DR
450 S DADE AVE

3728 PINE GROVE AVE
315 Lemay Ferry Rd
9655 Midland Blvd
12230 Larimore Rd, Unit R

12110 Larimore Rd

TAX
DISTR

117D
110N
138FF
108XW
108XW
111IK
116WW
120N
117AC
1231W
108CF
108U
139BZ
128PE
128)
128PE
128PE
128PI
128KK
111NE
111AK
123BM
113B
127QQ
139S
139S



