

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, May 10, 2017.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference:

BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue • Saint Louis, MO 63105 • PH 314/615-7195 • FAX 314/615-5129 • MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711 Email: boe@stlouisco.com • website: http://stlouisco.com

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
05/10/2017	9:10 AM	B00620747	Cardiovascular Research Foundation	5 Apple Tree LN	117D
05/10/2017	9:20 AM	B00689217	BJC HEALTH SYSTEM	530 RUDDER RD	110N
05/10/2017	9:20 AM	B00619377	PHYSICIAN GROUPS LC	3844 S LINDBERGH BLVD #235	138FF
05/10/2017	9:20 AM	B00663487	PHYSICIAN GROUPS LC	969 MASON RD STE: 250	108XW
05/10/2017	9:20 AM	B00663490	PHYSICIAN GROUPS LC	969 MASON RD #145	108XW
05/10/2017	9:40 AM	B00683690	SCULPTUREWORKS FERGUSON	830 S FLORISSANT AVE	111IK
05/10/2017	9:50 AM	B00393214	HOPE UNLIMITED INC	100 KIRKWOOD PL	116WW
05/10/2017	10:00 AM	B00481128	BIRTHRIGHT COUNSELING ST LOUIS	2554 LEMAY FERRY RD	120N
05/10/2017	10:10 AM	B00118727	READY READERS	10403 BAUR BLVD STE H	117AC
05/10/2017	10:20 AM	B00574211	PAGEDALE TOWN CENTER 1 LLC	6755 PAGE AVE	123IW
05/10/2017	10:30 AM	17R210424	BETH SHALOM CEMETERY, INC	630 WHITE ROAD	108CF
05/10/2017	10:40 AM	160340763	EDUCATIONPLUS RESOURCES INC	1434 CRAIG RD	108U
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	09F131200	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	11227 SUGARTRAIL DR	139BZ
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11D510022	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	10511 LOOKAWAY DR	128PE
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11E431140	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	1014 BLISS DR	128J
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11E640690	The Nehemiah Program	417 MIDLOTHIAN RD	128PE
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11E640690	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	417 MIDLOTHIAN RD	128PE
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11F530408	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	10208 ROYAL DR	128PI
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11G420050	The Nehemiah Program	1623 LAKEMOOR DR	128KK
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	11J211144	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	8130 BLANCHARD DR	111NE
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	12J330088	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	450 S DADE AVE	111AK
05/10/2017	10:50 AM	15G131095	THE NEHEMIAH PROGRAM	3728 PINE GROVE AVE	123BM
05/10/2017	11:20 AM	B00581859	Veterans Advocacy Foundation, Inc.	315 Lemay Ferry Rd	113B
05/10/2017	11:30 AM	B0040554A	The American Legion Inc	9655 Midland Blvd	127QQ
05/10/2017	11:40 AM	08D231279	Brotherly Love West Christian Assembly	12230 Larimore Rd, Unit R	1395
05/10/2017	11:40 AM	B00473360	River of Life Christian Ministries	12110 Larimore Rd	139S

26